228    www.hpceurope.com - Tel: +33(0)4 37 496 496Volume  3  2016
Mounting without sag or deflectionFTSN
Supported shaft for linear guide
Part number d A H A1 A2 A3 H1 C d1 G
Standard
length
(mm)
Price

compared to the shaft length
-  Shaft support has closely spaced pre-drilled
mounting holes
-  Material:
Support: Ground aluminium
Shaft: CK55 steel hardened ( 62HRC) and ground
.Options.
- Other lengths possible (up to 6000mm)
.Accessories.
- KB-OP and TK-OB linear bearings
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Aluminium
Hardened
ground steel
Stock*
FTSN-12G 12 40 22 29 5,4 15 5 37,5 4,5 75 1000 4 271,17 F
FTSN-16G 16 45 26 33 7,0 19 5 50,0 5,5 100 1000 4 208,59 F
FTSN-20G 20 52 32 37 8,1 23 6 50,0 6,6 100 1000 4 239,90 F
FTSN-25G 25 57 36 42 10,3 26 6 60,0 6,6 120 1000 - 255,52 F
FTSN-30G 30 69 42 51 11,0 29 7 75,0 9,0 150 1000 - 333,75 F
FTSN-40G 40 73 50 55 15,0 36 9 100,0 9,0 200 1000 - 417,23 F
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 5+ 10+ 25+
Disc. List -15% -20% On request
  229 Fax: +33(0)4 37 490 055 - cial2@hpceurope.com Volume  3  2016

-  Not compatible with linear ball
bearings, see Z–A or Z-B shafts instead
Part number Version
Diameter ØD
(mm) Tolerance
Length L
(mm)
Weight
(kg/m)
Price each
1 to 5
L
ØD
aluminium
AWMP8-1000 Solid shaft  8 h8 1000 0,14 4 20,42 F
AWMP10-1000 Solid shaft 10 h8 1000 0,22 4 26,31 F
AWMP12-1000 Solid shaft 12 h8 1000 0,32 4 32,78 F
AWMP16-1000 Solid shaft 16 h8 1000 0,57 4 45,03 F
AWMP20-1000 Solid shaft 20 h8 1000 0,89 4 61,10 F
AWMP25-1000 Solid shaft 25 h8 1000 1,41 4 82,43 F
AWM30-1000 Hollow shaft 30x7,5 h10 1000 1,48 - 129,46 F
AWM40-1000 Hollow shaft 40x10 h10 1000 2,63 - 243,22 F
AWM50-1000 Hollow shaft 50x11 h10 1000 3,75 - 322,40 F
Stock*
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 5+ 10+ 25+
Disc. List -15% -20% On request

- External diameter tolerance. h6
- Straightness t3/1000mm
- Surface roughness Ra = 0.25µm
-  Ends machined + deburred but not
chamfered
.Options.
-  Available in 3mm and 4mm diameters,
please contact us for details.
Please see following pages for details
of machining options
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Stock*
Z-5-1000A 5 0,5-0,8 4 6 0,16 1000 3200 0,15 4 28,09 F
Z-6-1000A 6 0,5-0,8 4 6 0,16 1000 3000 0,22 4 23,64 F
Z-8-1000A 8 0,6-0,9 4 6 0,16 1000 3000 0,39 4 10,62 F
Z-10-1000A 10 0,7-1,0 4 6 0,12 1000 4500 0,61 4 14,16 F
Z-12-1000A 12 0,8-1,2 5 8 0,12 1000 6000 0,89 4 16,52 F
Z-14-1000A 14 0,9-1,3 5 8 0,12 1000 6000 1,21 4 23,64 F
Z-15-1000A 15 1,0-1,4 5 8 0,12 1000 6000 1,37 4 23,64 F
Z-16-1000A 16 1,1-1,5 5 8 0,10 1000 6000 1,57 4 20,32 F
Z-18-1000A 18 1,1-1,5 5 8 0,10 1000 6000 1,98 4 30,74 F
Z-20-1000A 20 1,2-1,5 6 9 0,10 1000 6000 2,45 - 50,01 F
Z-25-1000A 25 1,5-1,7 6 9 0,10 1000 6000 3,83 4 34,33 F
Z-30-1000A 30 1,5-1,9 6 9 0,10 1000 6000 5,51 4 51,01 F
Z-40-1000A 40 1,6-2,0 7 11 0,10 1000 6000 9,80 4 82,80 F

L (mm)
Max.
length
L (mm)
Weight
(kg/m)
Price each
1 to 5
(for 1m)
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
ZBHardened and ground stainless steel
stainless steel
Stock*
Z-6-1000B 6 0,5-0,8 4 6 0,16 1000 3000 0,22 4 53,22 F
Z-8-1000B 8 0,6-0,9 4 6 0,16 1000 3000 0,39 4 42,56 F
Z-10-1000B 10 0,7-1,0 4 6 0,16 1000 4500 0,61 4 49,68 F
Z-12-1000B 12 0,8-1,2 5 8 0,12 1000 6000 0,89 4 49,68 F
Z-16-1000B 16 1,1-1,5 5 8 0,12 1000 6000 1,57 4 75,71 F
Z-20-1000B 20 1,2,-1,6 6 9 0,10 1000 6000 2,45      4 112,39 F
Z-25-1000B 25 1,5-1,7 6 9 0,10 1000 6000 3,83 4 177,44 F
Z-30-1000B 30 1,5-1,9 6 9 0,10 1000 6000 5,51 4 260,26 F
Z-40-1000B 40 2,5-3,0 7 11 0,10 1000 3000 9,80 - 402,24 F